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N IHC allows CCP to

proceed with its
enquiry against
M/s Transworld
Associates

ISLAMABAD[StaITReporter): 4
The Islamabad High Court
has allowed the CCP to pro-
ceed with its enquiry against
M/s Transworld Associates -
(Private) Limited for alleged
abuse of dominant position,
The CCP initiated the en-
quiry and sent letters to M/s
Transworld regarding its -
suspected abuse of dominant
position, potentially violating

~ Section 3 of the Competition
Act, 2010. M/s Transworld
had challenged the CCP's let- ~
ters in court and obtained a
stay order, halting the ccp
from concluding its enquiry.
‘During the court proceed-
ings, the ccp informed the
court that it had internally
concluded that the complaint

- against . Transworld raised
suspicions of breaching Sec-
tion 3 of the Act, Warranting
an enquiry. The Court recog-
nized the CCP's stance and al-
lowed it to continye with the
enquiry. However, it directed
the CCP to Communicate
with Transworld by issuing
a rectificatory letter, outlin-
ing the gist of the reasons for
initiating the enquiry as held
by the Honourable Supreme
Court In the Dalda Foods
Case, In Dalda Foods Judg-
ment, the Supreme Court of
Pakistan upheld the CCP's
statutory powers regarding
the gathering of information
and conducting of enquiries.
The SC three-member bench
emphasized that there s no
restriction on cgp's gen-
eral regulatory powers to
gather information. The
Court also emphasized ob-
ligation of undertakings
to fully comply with CCp's
“directives for provision of
information, The case was
dismissed by the Supreme -

Court in CCP's favour,
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against CCP
disposed off

F.P. Report

ISLAMABAD: Islamabad
High Court has allowed the
ompetition Commission
of Pakistan (CCP) to pro-
ceed with its enquiry
against M/s Transworld
‘Associates  for alleged
abuse of dominant position.
The CCP initiated the
enquiry and sent letters to
M/s Transworld regarding
its suspected abuse of dom-
inant position, potentially
violating Section 3 of the
Competition Act, 2010.
M/s Transworld had
challenged the CCP’s let-
ters in court and obtained a
stay order, halting the CCP
Irom concluding its enqg-
uiry. During the court pro-
ceedings, the CCP infor-
med the court that it had
internally concluded that
fthe complaint against Tran-
sworld raised suspicions of
breaching. Section 3 of the
Act,'wan‘_aming an enquiry.
The Court recognized
the CCP’s stance and
allowed it 1o continue with
the enquiry. However, it
directed the CCP to com-
municate with Transworld
by issuing a rectificatory
letter, outlining the gist of
the reasons for initiating
the enquiry as held by the
Honourable Supreme éoun
in the Dalda Foods Case.
In Dalda Foods Judg-
ment, the Supreme Court of |
Pakistan upheld the CCP’s
statutory powers regarding
the gathering of information
and conducting of enguiries,
SC 3-member bench emph-
asized that there is no rest-
riction on the CCP’s general
regulatlory powers to gather
information. The Court also
emphasized the obligation
of undertakings to fully
comply with the CCP’s
directives for the provision
of information. The case
was dismissed by Supreme
Court in CCP’s favour.
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Abuse of dominant position: IHC allows CCP to
proceed wilth probe against [irm

Recorder Reporl Published aboul 4 hours ago

Transworld Associates (Private) Limited for alleged abuse of dominant

position.

The CCP initiated the enquiry and sent letters to M /s Transworld regarding its suspected

abuse of dominant position, potentially violating Section 3 of the Competition Act, 2010.

M /s Transworld had challenged the CCP’s letters in court and obtained a stay order,
halting the CCP from concluding its enquiry. During the court proceedings, the CCP
informed the court that it had internally concluded that the complaint against Transworld

raised suspicions of breaching Section 3 of the Act, warranting an enquiry.

The Court recognized the CCP’s stance and allowed it to continue with the enquiry.
However, it directed the CCP to communicate with Transworld by issuing a rectificatory
letter, outlining the gist of the reasons for initiating the enquiry as held by the Honourable

Supreme Court in the Dalda Foods Case.

In Dalda Foods Judgment, the Supreme Court of Pakistan upheld the CCP’s statutory

powers regarding the gathering of information and conducting of enquiries.

The SC three-member bench emphasized that there is no restriction on the CCP’s general
regulatory powers to gather information. The Court also emphasized the obligation of
undertakings to fully comply with the CCP’s directives for the provision of information.

The case was dismissed by the Supreme Court in CCP’s favour.
https://www.brecorder.com/news/40303858
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Transworld Petition Against CCP Disposed Off

May 16, 2024 0 Comments ® 2 Mins Read

Islamabad, (Parliament Times) :The Islamabad High Court has allowed the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) to proceed with its enquiry against M/s Transworld Associates
(Private) Limited for alleged abuse of dominant position.

The CCP initiated the enquiry and sent letters to M/s Transworld regarding its suspected

abuse of dominant position, potentially violating Section 3 of the Competition Act, 2010.

M/s Transworld had challenged the CCP's letters in court and obtained a stay order, halting the
CCP from concluding its enquiry. During the court proceedings, the CCP informed the court
that it had internally concluded that the complaint against Transworld raised suspicions of

breaching Section 3 of the Act. warranting an enquiry.

The Court recognized the CCP's stance and allowed it to continue with the enquiry. However, it
directed the CCP to communicate with Transworld by issuing a rectificatory letter, outlining
the gist of the reasons for initiating the enquiry as held by the Honourable Supreme Court in
the Dalda Foods Case.

In Dalda Foods Judgment, the Supreme Court of Pakistan upheld the CCP's statutory powers

regarding the gathering of information and conducting of enquiries.

The SC three-member bench emphasized that there is no restriction on the CCP's general
regulatory powers to gather information. The Court also emphasized the obligation of
undertakings to fully comply with the CCP’s directives for the provision of information. The
case was dismissed by the Supreme Court in CCP's favour.

https://www.dailyparliamenttimes.com/2024/05/16/federal-ministers-hold-meeting-on-ease-of-doing-
business/
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Transworld
petition against
CCP disposed off

= PPA

ISLAMABAD: The Islama-
bad High Court has allowed the
Competition Commission of Paki-
stan (CCP) to proceed with its
enquiry against M /s Transworld
Associates (Private) Limited for
alleged abuse of dominant position.

The CCP initiated the enqguiry
and sent letters to M/s Transworld
regarding its suspected abuse of
dominant position, potentially
violating Section 3 of the Competi-
tion Act, 2010

M /s Transworld had chal-
lenged the OCPs letters in court
and obtained a stay order, halt-
ing the CCP from concluding its
enquiry. During the court proceed-
ings, the CCP informed the court
that it had intermally conchsded
that the complaint against Tran-
sworld raised suspicions of breach-
ing Section 3 of the Act, warranting
A enguiry.
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Transworld Petition Against CCP Disposed Off

The Court recognized the CCP's stance and allowed it to continue with the enguir.

OM: M&Y 17,2024 | IN: COMMERCE AND IMDUSTRY [ TAGGED: COMPETITION COMMISSION, PETITION AGAINST CCP, THE ISLAMABAD HIGH COURT,
TRAMSWORLD ASSOCIATES

Transworld Petition Against CCP Disposed Off

ISLAMABAD ( Web News )

The Islamabad High Court has allowed the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) to proceed with its enquiry against M's Transworld
Associates (Private) Limited for alleged abuse of dominant position.

The CCP initiated the enquiry and sent letters to M/s Transworld regarding its suspected abuse of dominant position, potentially violating
Section 3 of the Competition Act, 2010.

M/s Transwaorld had challenged the CCP’s letters in court and obtained a stay order, halting the CCP from concluding its enquiry. During the
court proceedings, the CCP informed the court that it had intemally concluded that the complaint against Transworld raised suspicions of
breaching Section 3 of the Act, warranting an enguiry.

The Court recognized the CCP’s stance and allowed it to continue with the enquiry. However, it directed the CCP to communicate with
Transworld by issuing a rectificatory letter, outlining the gist of the reasons for initiating the enquiry as held by the Honourable Supreme Court in
the Dalda Foods Case.

In Dalda Foods Judgment, the Supreme Court of Pakistan upheld the CCF’s statutory powers regarding the gathering of information and

conducting of enquiries.

The SC three-member bench emphasized that there is no restriction on the CCF’s general regulatory powers to gather information. The Court
also emphasized the obligation of undertakings to fully comply with the CCP's directives for the provision of information. The case was
dizsmissed by the Supreme Court in CCP’s favour.
https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/05/17/transworld-petition-against-ccp-disposed-off/
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Islamabad High Court Allows CCP to Proceed With Inquiry Against
Transworld Associates

By ProPK St=ff | Published May 16,2024 7:04 pm f ¥ ©i

The Islamabad High Court has allowed the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCF) to proceed with
its inquiry against Transworld Associates (Private) Limited for alleged abuse of its dominant position.

The CCP initiated the inquiry and sent letters to Transworld regarding its suspected abuse of its
dominant position, potentially violating Section 3 of the Competition Act, 2010. Transworld had
challenged the CCP’s letters in court and obtained a stay order, halting the CCP from concluding
its inquiry.

During the court proceedings, the CCP informed the court that it had internally concluded that the
complaint against Transworld raised suspicions of breaching Section 3 of the Act, warranting
an inguiry. The Court recognized the CCP's stance and allowed it to continue with the inguiry.

However, it directed the CCP to communicate with Transworld by issuing a rectificatory letter,
outlining the gist of the reasons for initiating the inquiry as held by the Supreme Court in the Dalda
Foods Case. In Dalda Foods Judgment, the Supreme Court of Pakistan upheld the CCP's statutory
powers regarding the gathering of information and conducting of inquiries.

The SC three-member bench emphasized that there is no restriction on the CCP's general regulatory
powers to gather information. The Court also emphasized the obligation of undertakings to fully
comply with the CCP's directives for the provision of information. The case was dismissed by the
Supreme Court in CCF's favor.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/05/16/islamabad-high-court-allows-ccp-to-proceed-with-inquiry-against-
transworld-associates/
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